RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various organizations.

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 709 DONATIONS				
SCHOOL	FIRST NAME	LAST NAME/ORG.	RESTRICTION	AMOUNT
Lester Park	Andrew/Amy	Likar	Classroom Projects	10.00
Lester Park	Lester Park Students		Giving Tree Projects	1,149.39
Lester Park	Lester Park Students		Giving Tree Projects	62.92
Piedmont		Anonymous	Wolf Ridge	2,000.00
Academic Excellence Online	Jerry & Carolyn	Zanko	Fish Tank	In Kind
Academic Excellence Online	Essentia Duluth		Office Furniture	In Kind
OEMS	Kristina	Solen-Boe	Art Club	20.00
OEMS	James & Susan	Rovano	Art Club	20.00
OEMS	Guy & Janet	Deyer Stedt	Art Club	10.00
OEMS	Jason & Amy	Dons	Art Club	15.00
OEMS	Sarah	Ziering	Art Club	10.00
OEMS	Dawn	Anderson	Art Club	10.00
			TOTAL	3,307.31